
Three NDOW Discussions with the Public 



 Important to speak directly with public and 
stakeholders 

 Public has vested interest in public trust 
 Level of vesting differs 
 Opportunities to expand relevance 



 2004 Survey of American Wildlife Values in the West 
 2016 is longitudinal study – how perspectives may have 

shifted 
 Nevada participated in 2004 
 Western Association of Fish and Wildlife Agencies 

through Colorado State University and Responsive 
Management 

 Cross section of Nevada public 
 Mutualism vs. Utilitarian 
 June 2016 –raw data, December 2017 full report 









 Complexity is a barrier to participation 
 Customer service is hindered by complexity 
 Compliance with regulation is better when simple 
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 Three step process 
 Comparative 
 Qualitative 
 Quantitative 





 Border 
 Population densities 
 Age distributions 
 Household sizes  

 
 









 6 focus groups 
 8–10 people each 
 Open ended question format, idea generation 
 No NDOW presence during discussion 
 Las Vegas, Henderson, Reno, Elko, Ely, Fallon 
 March 8–10 and 22–24, 2016 



 Survey of license purchasers 
 Primarily phone survey 
 April 



 Evaluate input 
 Craft simplified structure 
 Town Hall meetings in late June before Commission 

meeting 
 Advise on bill draft and submission 
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Annual Resident Adult 
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38.00 
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34.00 26.00 
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Annual Nonresident Adult 
Fishing 
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97.50 
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Annual Junior Fishing 
 

13.00 

10.00 
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16.00 Free 

5.00 
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(Under 16 free) 
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1-Day Fishing 

9.00 

19.00 

15.12 

11.50 

16.00 (3-day) 9.00 

15.00 (Resident Combo) 

20.00 (NR Combo) 
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Annual Resident Hunting 
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Annual Nonresident Hunting 
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160.50 
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N/A (NR Combo= 160.00) 
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Annual Junior Hunting 
 

N/A (Youth Combo= 5.00) 
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Annual Resident Combination 

54.00 
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Annual Junior Combination 

21.00 
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Annual Senior Combination 

N/A 

N/A 

21.00 
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29.00 N/A 
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Annual Nonresident Combination 

N/A 

N/A 

N/A 
199.00 

160.00 

240.00 

85.00 

27 



Ti
m

e 
si

nc
e 

Fr
eq

ue
nc

y 
# 

lic
en

se
s 

Pr
ic

es
 

Trapping 
 
 

Resident Nonresident 

Youth 

47 

30 
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29 21 42 

352 
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154 56 192 
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29 21 14 
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30.00 
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Ratio 

120.00 

46.00 

148.00 

445.35 
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50.00 49.00 
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1361.20 

416.75 

393.00 619.00 
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Ratio 

60.00 

48.00 

103.00 

149.61 

31.25 

55.00 34.00 
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369.00 
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458.50 

311.75 

293.00 374.00 
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(Rockys are $2,084  
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Ratio 

120.00 

132.50 166.75 

413.00 254.00 1200.00 
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2101.75 

1518.00 2084.00 

N/A 
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N/A 

N/A 
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50.00 

84.00 

105.00 

80.00 

100.00 104.00 20.00 

24.50 
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35.00 24.00 

N/A N/A 
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Ratio 

100.00 

15.50 

38.00 

45.62 

11.50 

83.00 41.00 
300.00 

15.50 

165.00 

290.75 

186.00 

308.00 351.00 
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Ratio 

N/A N/A 

26.00 

15.50 

15.00 

11.50 

58.00 41.00 101.00 

15.50 

75.00 

186.00 

258.00 351.00 
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Deer Hunt-Total Cost 
License, tag, stamps, etc. 

 

Resident Nonresident 

63.00 382.00 

58.50 574.50 

95.00 475.00 

78.07 439.70 

32.50 456.50 

114.00 533.00 65.00 440.00 
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Elk Hunt-Total Cost 
License, tag, stamps, etc. 

 
 

Resident Nonresident 

153.00 1342.00 

78.00 709.50 

185.00 475.00 

492.36 1524.85 

43.50 571.50 

84.00 458.00 80.00 685.00 
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Fishing Trip-Total Cost 
License, 2-pole stamps, trout stamps, etc. 

 
 

Resident Nonresident 

49.00 89.00 

59.50 119.00 

37.00 55.00 

61.62 140.97 

39.50 112.00 

34.00 61.00 31.00 61.00 
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Application Fee 
 
 

8.00 

13.00 

8.13 

6.25 

10.00 4.00 
15.00 
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Paper Fees =$10 
Online Resident=$12 
Online Resident elk=$15 
Online NonResident=$13.50 
Online NonResident elk=$18.50 
 

Variability: 

 
 



 What we do now? 
 How can we do it better? 
 Refresher on activities 



 August 8, 2015 – Commission briefing 
 August–September – Data gathering and compilation of DRAFT 
 October 20, 2015 – Media release and E-Blast regarding Town Hall 

meetings and availability of DRAFT 
 October 20, 2015 – KKOH radio 
 October 28, 2015 – Las Vegas Review-Journal 
 November 2–6, 2015 – Town Hall meetings for agency and public in 

Reno, Las Vegas, Ely, Elko, and Winnemucca; attended by about 70 
agency and 95 public 

 November 4, 2015 – Letter to the editor on Reno Gazette Journal 
 November 9, 2015 – Article in Winnemucca Buckaroo News 
 Posted on several social media sites (Nevada Muleys, Eastman’s, Mule 

Deer Foundation) 
 



 Last update to Commission in November 
 Team to evaluate feedback 
 Identify questions about which we may wish to survey the 

hunting public 
 Conduct any needed survey 
 Survey is ongoing, summary in May 

 Identify revisions that we may wish to incorporate by July 
 Post revision 
 Town Hall meetings in March or April July 
 Summarize input and share with Commission at May 

meeting 
 Review and revise 
 Present to Commission in June August 
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